Township of Shrewsbury

Resolution #2020-108

Resolution of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, Amending 2020 Salaries

WHEREAS, the Township of Shrewsbury Township Committee has amended the 2020 Salary Ordinance, and:

WHEREAS, the Township Committee must set individual employee's salaries within the approved range; and,

WHEREAS, the Chief Municipal Finance Officer has certified that funds will be available in the 2020 Township of Shrewsbury Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED the following salaries are set effective January 1, 2020 prorated, within the approved salary ranges:

Web Maintenance Manager Pamela Howard \$ 1,000.00 per year

Qualified Purchasing Agent Theresa Davis \$ 500.00 per year

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Lettice						X
Jennings		Х	Х			
Puhak	Х		Х			

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the Meeting held on September 8, 2020.

Pamela Howard, RMC,CMR	Glenwood Puhak
Municipal Clerk	Mayor